Y
the
IS

Rank

Team

1st/2nd Grade Lakers
C: Victor Rubio

1st/2nd Grade Rockets
C: Jarred Gibson

Rockets 1st/2nd Wed 6:30pm Trotter Court 1
C: Anderson Broadus

Lakers 1st/2nd Mon 6:30pm Trotter Court 2
C: David Oglesby

Mavericks 1st/2nd Tues 5:30pm Trotter Court 1
C: Ashley Baskin

Spurs 1st/2nd Wed 6:30pm Trotter Court 2
C: Amanda Bringle

Celtics 1st/2nd Thurs 6:30pm Trotter Court 1
C: Dominick Walker

Heat 1st/2nd Tues 6:30pm Trotter Court 2
C: Michael Walsh

GC Wins
5 5
5 2
0 0
0 0
0 0
1 0
2 0
1 0

Losses

0

3

Ties

0

0

Points

15

6

W/L %
1.000%

0.400%

0.000%

0.000%

0.000%

0.000%

0.000%

0.000%

TPS TPA APPGS

73

50

2017-18 Winter Basketball Cluster Duncan/Trotter
1st/2nd Grade Standings

26

53

14

20

10

14.60
10.00
N/A
N/A
N/A
0.00
0.00

0.00

APPGA
5.20

10.60
N/A
N/A
N/A

14.00

10.00

10.00

AMV
9.40

-0.60
N/A
N/A
N/A

-14.00
-10.00

-10.00



Y
the
IS

Rank

Team

Houston Rockets 3rd/4th
C: Joseph Salazar

Rockets 3rd/4th Thurs 6:30pm Trotter Court 2
C: Johnathon Bob

Mavericks 3rd/4th
C: Matt Suhr

Lakers 3rd/4th
C: Alfonso Jaime

Spurs 3rd/4th Tues 6:30pm Trotter Court 1
C: Denorrise Posey

Mavericks 3rd/4th Thurs 6pm Memorial Court 1
C: Mike Lucas

Lakers 3rd/4th Mon 6pm Memorial Court 2
C: Ed Goodwin

GC Wins
6 6
6 5
5 3
5 2
4 1
5 1
5 0

Losses

0

Ties

0

0

Points

18

15

W/L %
1.000%

0.833%

0.600%

0.400%

0.250%

0.200%

0.000%

TPS
113

142

99

77

47

42

32

2017-18 Winter Basketball Cluster Duncan/Trotter
3rd/4th Grade Standings

TPA APPGS

43

58

82

92

70

96

18.83

23.67

19.80

15.40

11.75

8.40

6.40

APPGA
7.17

9.67

16.40

18.40

17.50

22.20

19.20

AMV
11.67

14.00

3.40

-3.00

-5.75

-13.80

-12.80



Y
the
IS

Rank

5th/6th Grade Standings

Team
Heat 5th/6th Thurs 7pm Memorial Court 2
C: Matt Kiger

Bulls 5th/6th Grade
C: Victor Rubio

Houston Rockets 5th/6th
C: Joseph Salazar

Celtics 5th/6th Thurs 7Zpm Memorial Court 1
C: Jason Fitzpatrick

Thunder 5th/6th Mon 6pm Memorial Court 1
C: Denzel Fraizer

GC

Wins
5

5

Losses

1

1

Ties

0

0

Points

15

15

W/L %
0.833%

0.833%

0.333%

0.333%

0.167%

TPS
128

144

98

82

91

2017-18 Winter Basketball Cluster Duncan/Trotter

TPA
62

90

123

132

136

APPGS
21.33

24.00

16.33

13.67

15.17

APPGA
10.33

15.00

20.50

22.00

22.67

AMV
11.00

9.00

-4.17

-8.33

-7.50



