

## 2017-18 Winter Basketball Cluster Duncan/Trotter 1st/2nd Grade Standings

Rank	Team	GC	Wins	Losses	Ties	Points	W/L %	TPS	TPA	APPGS	APPGA	AMV
1	1st/2nd Grade Lakers C: Victor Rubio	5	5	0	0	15	1.000%	73	26	14.60	5.20	9.40
2	1st/2nd Grade Rockets C: Jarred Gibson	5	2	3	0	6	0.400%	50	53	10.00	10.60	-0.60
3	Rockets 1st/2nd Wed 6:30pm Trotter Court 1 C: Anderson Broadus	0	0	0	0	0	0.000%	0	0	N/A	N/A	N/A
4	Lakers 1st/2nd Mon 6:30pm Trotter Court 2 C: David Oglesby	0	0	0	0	0	0.000%	0	0	N/A	N/A	N/A
5	Mavericks 1st/2nd Tues 5:30pm Trotter Court 1 C: Ashley Baskin	0	0	0	0	0	0.000%	0	0	N/A	N/A	N/A
6	Spurs 1st/2nd Wed 6:30pm Trotter Court 2 C: Amanda Bringle	1	0	1	0	0	0.000%	0	14	0.00	14.00	-14.00
7	Celtics 1st/2nd Thurs 6:30pm Trotter Court 1 C: Dominick Walker	2	0	2	0	0	0.000%	0	20	0.00	10.00	-10.00
8	Heat 1st/2nd Tues 6:30pm Trotter Court 2 C: Michael Walsh	1	0	1	0	0	0.000%	0	10	0.00	10.00	-10.00



## 2017-18 Winter Basketball Cluster Duncan/Trotter 3rd/4th Grade Standings

Rank	Team	GC	Wins	Losses	Ties	Points	W/L %	TPS	TPA	APPGS	APPGA	AMV
1	Houston Rockets 3rd/4th C: Joseph Salazar	6	6	0	0	18	1.000%	113	43	18.83	7.17	11.67
2	Rockets 3rd/4th Thurs 6:30pm Trotter Court 2 C: Johnathon Bob	6	5	1	0	15	0.833%	142	58	23.67	9.67	14.00
3	Mavericks 3rd/4th C: Matt Suhr	5	3	2	0	9	0.600%	99	82	19.80	16.40	3.40
4	Lakers 3rd/4th C: Alfonso Jaime	5	2	3	0	6	0.400%	77	92	15.40	18.40	-3.00
5	Spurs 3rd/4th Tues 6:30pm Trotter Court 1 C: Denorrise Posey	4	1	3	0	3	0.250%	47	70	11.75	17.50	-5.75
6	Mavericks 3rd/4th Thurs 6pm Memorial Court 1 C: Mike Lucas	5	1	4	0	3	0.200%	42	111	8.40	22.20	-13.80
7	Lakers 3rd/4th Mon 6pm Memorial Court 2 C: Ed Goodwin	5	0	5	0	0	0.000%	32	96	6.40	19.20	-12.80



## 2017-18 Winter Basketball Cluster Duncan/Trotter 5th/6th Grade Standings

Rank	Team	GC	Wins	Losses	Ties	Points	W/L %	TPS	TPA	APPGS	APPGA	AMV
1	Heat 5th/6th Thurs 7pm Memorial Court 2 C: Matt Kiger	6	5	1	0	15	0.833%	128	62	21.33	10.33	11.00
2	Bulls 5th/6th Grade C: Victor Rubio	6	5	1	0	15	0.833%	144	90	24.00	15.00	9.00
3	Houston Rockets 5th/6th C: Joseph Salazar	6	2	4	0	6	0.333%	98	123	16.33	20.50	-4.17
4	Celtics 5th/6th Thurs 7pm Memorial Court 1 C: Jason Fitzpatrick	6	2	4	0	6	0.333%	82	132	13.67	22.00	-8.33
5	Thunder 5th/6th Mon 6pm Memorial Court 1 C: Denzel Fraizer	6	1	5	0	3	0.167%	91	136	15.17	22.67	-7.50